9940
Cotton Picker
9940
Cotton Picker
TM1356 (01SEP85)     English
TM1356 (01SEP85)
LITHO IN U.S.A.
ENGLISH

Installation on machine (when necessary)
The numbers used for the repair (green tab) sections are part
of an overall service publication numbering system. The
numbers identify the same sections in the parts catalog, flat
rate manual, service information bulletins, and service
training courses.
YELLOW TAB SECTIONS
Each yellow tab section contains information on:
System Operation
System Tests
System operation explains how the system and its com­
ponents work.
System tests tell how to test the system and diagnose the
problem.
Litho in U.S.A. 00-00-04
M6;X87al '/01,C·OC·O O l01100
YELLOW
OPERATION & TESTS
TM-1241 (May-81)
Introduction
TAB POSITIONS
Each green tab and its corresponding yellow tab have the
same tab position. This is to help you quickly locate the
related information.
Tab Tab Section
Color Position No. Description
Green 2nd 20 Engine Repair
Yellow 2nd 220 Engine Operation
and Tests
THREE-STEP PROCEDURE
Use the following three-step procedure to locate the desired
information.
1. Determine the type of information you need. Is it repair,
operation, or tests?
2. Go to the appropriate section tab:
Green for Repair
Yellow for Operation or Tests
Litho in U.S.A. 00-00-05
ASR;XS7S7 •,01;0000 G 2SllSO
Operation?
Repair? I ----- Tests?
xs1ss TYPE OF INFORMATION?
A66;Xa7aa rJ0l;0000 H v,:l!C
TM-1241 (May-81)
Introduction
3. Use the table of contents on the first page of the section
to locate the information.
Litho in U.S.A. 00-00-06 TM-1241 (May-81)
Introduction
OBSERVE SAFETY RULES
A This safety alert symbol identifies important safety
messages in this manual and on the picker. When
you see this symbol, be alert to the possibility of
personal injury and carefully read the message that
follows.
Avoid loose clothing that can catch in moving parts and put
you out of work.
Wear your safety glasses while on the job.
Avoid working on equipment with the engine running. If it is
necessary to make checks with the engine running, AL­
WAYS USE TWO PEOPLE-with the operator, at the
controls, able to see the person doing the checking. Also,
put the transmission in neutral, set the brake, and apply
safety locks provided. KEEP HANDS AWAY FROM MOV­
ING PARTS.
Keep transmission and brake control units properly adjusted
at all times. Before making adjustments, stop engine.